06-02-1998 Form-PTO-1595)N 1-31-92 Atty. Docket: 35.C12670 To the Commissioner of Patents and Trad documents or copy thereof. 100725231 address of receiving party: Names of conveying parties: HIROYUKI SUZUKI, NAGATO OSANO. CANON KABUSHIKI KAISHA JUNICHI SAKAMOTO and KENICHI IWATA Foreign Address: 30-2, 3-chome, Shimomaruko, Ohta-ku Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Tokyo, Japan Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Marger Domestic Address: Security Agreement Other ____ City: _____ State ____ ZIP Execution Date: April 9, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Number: 09/046,434 B. Title of Invention: Filing Date: March 24, 1998 PRODUCTION PROCESS OF COLOR FILTER, COLOR FILTER PRODUCTED THEREBY AND LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY DEVICE USING SUCH COLOR FILTER Yes Additional numbers attached? X No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: One Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): . . \$___ 40.00 277 Park Avenue X Enclosed New York, New York 10172-0194 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Telephone No.: (212) 758-2400 8. Deposit account number (for deficiency or excess) Facsimile No.: (212) 758-2982 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account): DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the attached is the original document or is a true copy of the original document. LAWRENCE S. PERRY Name of Person Signing Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS FOR THE UNITED STATES

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE, HIROYUKI SUZUKI, NAGATO OSANO, JUNICHI SAKAMOTO and KENICHI IWATA

citizens of Japan
residing respectively at 21-7, Shirane 7-chome, Asahi-ku, Yokohama-shi,
Kanagawa-ken, Japan;
4-38, Shiboku 2-chome, Miyamae-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan;
41-2-506, Wakaba-cho 3-chome, Naka-ku, Yokohama-shi,
Kanagawa-ken, Japan; and
24-2-208, Aobadai 1-chome, Meguro-ku, Tokyo, Japan
hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto CANON KABUSHIKI KAISHA

having a place of business at 30-2. Shimomaniko 3-chome. Ohta-ku, Tokyo, Japan

manian of Teres

PATENT REEL: 9199 FRAME: 0246